Our Ref: 426/2023 September 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please provide answers for each timeframe and separate each one clearly in your response.

These timeframes are:

- (A) Junior doctor strike 13, 14 and 15 March 2023
- (B) Junior doctor strike 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 April (C) Junior doctor strike 14, 15, 16 and 17 June
- (D) Junior doctor strike 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 and 18 July
- (E) Junior doctor strike 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 August
- (F) Consultant strike 20 and 21 July
- (G) Consultant strike 24, 25 and 26 August

For each given timeframe could you please provide the following information.

1. How many staff walked out as a result of industrial action over each period and what percentage of your junior doctor/consultant staff did this equate to. IE - 150 junior doctor staff walked out during 13, 14 and 15 March dates out of 200 junior doctor staff would be 75%.

## Junior Dr Strike percentages

```
13<sup>th</sup> Mar – 35%
14<sup>th</sup> Mar – 32%
```

$$11^{th}\,Apr-32\%$$

$$13^{th}~Apr-31\%$$

$$13^{th}$$
 Aug  $-9\%$ 

## **Consultant Strike Percentages**

2. How much did the trust spend on locum/agency workers during each period specifically as a result of industrial action. If this specific figure is not held, please provide the locum and agency spend for Our Ref: 426/2023 September 2023



the previous year for each relevant timeframe. IE 13, 14 and 15 March 2023 vs 13, 14 and 15 March 2022.

## See table below

- 3. Did the Trust allow doctors who were taking part in industrial action to take on locum shifts at the same trust during strike periods when they were not scheduled to work?
- 4. If the answer to the above question was yes, (a) How many doctors did this during each period and (b) How much did the Trust spend on paying its own doctors for these shifts during each period?

trustname Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS

Trust

is\_jnr 1

Reason Strike Strike Related Sum of Total Cost To The Trust Filled By

month2	Agency	Care1Bank	Internal Bank	<b>Grand Total</b>
March	£14,871.85	£294	,772.40	£309,644.25
April	£29,024.23	£1,380.00	£313,723.28	£344,127.51
June	£20,105.44	£7,084.49	£211,254.43	£238,444.36
July	£30,253.72	£13,519.20	£307,211.61	£350,984.53
August	£30,535.72	£2,951.14	£218,926.99	£252,413.85
<b>Grand Total</b>	£124.790.96	£24.934.83	£1.345.888.71	£1.495.614.50